Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1274 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/28	1/13	
2	89th General Assembly	A B ₁ l	1	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1632	
4				
5	By: Representative Perry			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Ent	itled	
8	AN ACT TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE			
9	CONCERNING CREATION OF A SCHOOL DISTRICT BY DETACHING			
10	TERRITORY FROM AN EXISTING SCHOOL DISTRICT; AND FOR			
11	OTHER PURPOSES.			
12				
13				
14		Subtitle		
15	TO AN	MEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARK	ANSAS CODE	
16	CONCERNING CREATION OF A SCHOOL DISTRICT			
17	BY DETACHING TERRITORY FROM AN EXISTING			
18	SCHOO	OL DISTRICT.		
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
22				
23	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 6-13-1504(a)(2	2)(D), concerning the	
24	requirements for a pet	cition or resolution for de	etachment of territory from a	
25	school district, is am	mended to read as follows:		
26	(D)	Be signed by at least ter	n percent (10%) of the	
27	-		chment number of voters in the	
28	area proposed for deta	<u>ichment who voted in the mo</u>	ost recent general election.	
29				
30		ansas Code § 6-13-1505, com	-	
31	school district by detachment, is amended to add a new subsection (f) as			
32	follows:			
33		_	district under this section,	
34	the state board may allow a transition period of up to two (2) consecutive			
35	years to allow the new	v school district to become	e fully operational.	
36				

1	/s/I	/s/Perry	
2			
3			
4	APPROVED:	04/16/2013	
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			